
Himachal Pradesh 

 Jal Shakti Vibhag 

 *NOTICE INVITING TENDER* 
 

      Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6 & 8 is hereby 
invited by the Assistant Engineer Jal Shakti Sub Division Tihra on the be half of Gove rnor of 
Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the appropriate and eligible contractors/Firm 
enlisted with Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this office on or before 16/03/2024 at 11:00 
AM and will be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of intending 
contractors/Firm or their authorized agent who may like to be present. The tenders can be had 
from the office of the Assistant Engineer Jal Shakti Sub Division Tihra against cash payment 
(Non refundable) upto 5:00 PM on 15/03/2024. The notice inviting tender is uploaded on the 
Department website “www.hpiph.org”. The rates in the tender form will be filled in words and 
in figures failing which the tender will be rejected. The earnest money i n the shape of FDR/ 
National Saving Certificate duly pledged in favour of the Assistant Engi neer Jal Shakti Sub 
Division Tihra. Conditional tenders or tender received without earnest money will summarily be 
rejected. The Assistant Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any 
reasons. The option of the tendered shall be kept open for 120 days. 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of work Estimated 
Cost 

Earnest 
money 

Time 
limit 

Cost 
of 
form 

1 Source strengthening and rehabilitation of various 

water supply scheme under JS Sub-Division Tihra 

in Tehsil Dharampur District Mandi. (HP) (SH:- 

Protection of pump house of LWSS Bahru Mortan 

RD 0 to 22.50 m). (Job No.-1, RD 0 to 11 mtrs) 

188249 3770 Three 
Month 

250 

2 Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Bhaddu 

Chaswal in GP Darwar in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. 

Mandi (H.P).  (SH:- Construction of  protection 
wall near phase-1 pump house to protect civil 

structure at Chaswal). 

121804 2440 Three 
Month 

250 

3  Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Gharwasra 

in GP Gharwasra in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi 
(H.P).  (SH:- Construction of  protection wall near 

near pump house to protect civil structure at 

Kasyana). 

119046 2390 Three 
Month 

250 

4 Restoration of rain damages to LIS Hukkal in 

Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- C/O 

retaining wall and distribution system in LIS 

Hukkal in GP Longani). Deposit Work 

197062 3950 Three 
Month 

250 

5 Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Answai in 

GP Gharwasra in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi 

(HP). (SH:- Removal of slips & C/O wire crate wall 

for protection of source). Deposit Work 

194138 3890 Three 
Month 

250 

6 Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Garli in GP 

Gharwasra in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi (HP). 

(SH:- Removal of slips & C/O wire crate wall to 
protect the civil structures). Deposit Work 

190746 3820 Three 
Month 

250 

7  Restoration of rain damages to LIS Pipli in GP 

Sajao Piplu in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP 
(SH:- C/O 4 nos. outlet chamber, retaining wall and 

distribution system in LIS Pipli in GP Pipli 

Bharari). Deposit Work 

175005 3500 Three 
Month 

250 

8 Restoration of rain damages to LIS Longani 
Trambla in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP 

(SH:- C/O retaining wall and distribution system in 

LIS Longani Trambla in GP Longani). Deposit 

Work 

172423 3450 Three 
Month 

250 



9 Providing WSS to leftout habitation in GP Longni 

in tehsil Dharampur, Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:- 

Writing Jal Bhawan along with scheme name on 
pump houses, storage tanks, office building etc. 

171000 3420 One 
Month 

250 

10 Repair and maintenance of LWSS Rakhoh, 

Cholthara, Awah Devi & Tihra Area in Tehsil 
DharamPur, Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:- C/O gate and 

boundary wall at Sectional store Tihra) 

197293 3950 Three 
Months 

250 

11 Restoration of rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) 

to LIS Bhadu Chaswal  Chataraina  in Tehsil 
Dharampur District Mandi (SH:- Construction of 

protection wall to distribution tank in FLD Darwar) 

(Upward Side) 

188725 3780 Three 
Months 

250 

12 Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Rakhoh, 

Cholthara, Awah Devi & Tihra Area in Tehsil 

DharamPur, Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:- Construction 

of retaining wall to protect pump house RD-0 to 6 

m) SDF/2020/400)  Deposit work 

106899 2140 Three 
Months 

250 

13 Source strengthening and rehabilitation of various 

water supply scheme in Jal Shakti Sub Division 
Tihra  in Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi HP (SH:-

Painting of various water Storage tanks and pump 

house under jal Shakti Section Darwar) 

152496 3050 Three 
Months 

250 

14 Restoration of rain damaged to LWSS Tourkhola 

under JSV Sub Division Tihra in Tehsil Dharampur 

Distt Mandi HP (SH:-Replacement of electrical 

accessories at pump house Dhagwani) 

(SDF/2023/876) Deposit Work 

188515 3770 One 
Month 

250 

15 Restoration of rain damged (12 to 14 August 2023) 

to LWSS Bid Bantloo 2nd stage in GP Pipli Bharai 

in Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi HP (SH:- 

Construction of protection wall (2nd lift) to Storage 
tank in village Biddi RD 0 to 10 mtrs) Job No-2   

196357 3930 Three 
Months 

250 

16 Source strengthening and rehabilitation of various 

water supply scheme under in Jal Shakti Sub 
Division Tihra  in Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi 

HP (SH:-Providing electrical wiring to newly 

construction pump house of LWSS Sajao piplu and 

LWSS Kot kohan Karnohal) 

131492 2630 One 
Month 

250 

17 Restoration of rain damaged to LWSS Rakhoh 

Cholthra Awah Devi and Tihra Area in Tehsil 

Dharampur Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Repair of gravity 

main at CWR Sakoh and kot) 

107448 2150 One 
Month 

250 

18 Restoration of rain damaged to LWSS Bahroo 

Mortan and Rakhoh Cholthra Awah Devi and Tihra 

Area in Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi HP (SH:- 

Restoration of various rising, gravity and 
distribution mains) 

193481 3870 One 
Month 

250 

19 Source strengthening and rehabilitation of various 

water supply scheme under  in Jal Shakti Sub 

Division Tihra  in Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi 
HP (SH:-Improvement of distribution 

system/paraller gravity pipelines from newely 

construction storage tank to village kot & kohan) 

154503 3090 Three 
months 

250 

20 Source strengthening and rehabilitation of various 

water supply schemes under  in Jal Shakti Sub 

Division Tihra  in Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi 

162535 3250 Three 
months 

250 



HP (SH:-Improvement of distribution system by  

laying parallel pipelines line at village Answai) 
21 Tourkhola and multi village rural piped water 

supply Scheme for Block Dharampur Distt HP 

(SH:-White washing and painting of various storage 

tanks and improvement of Various conveyance 
main under JS Section Tihra) 

108770 2180 One 
Month 

250 

22 Restoration of rain damages to LWSS garli 

Gharwasra in Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi HP 

(SH:- Providing and fixing of allied accessories for 
improvement & equal dustribtion of water) 

153195 3070 One 
Month 

250 

23 Restoration of rain damaged to LWSS Bahroo 

Mortan  in Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi HP (SH:- 
Laying, jointing and testing of GMS tubes of 65mm 

and 50mm dia) 

154730 3100 One 
Month 

250 

24 Restoration of rain damaged to Tourkourkhola 
Multivillage piped Water Supply Scheme for part of 

Dharampur Block  Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Site 

clearance & removal of formation deformities 

(RDFD) of required land at Masla0 

169371 3390 Three 
Months 

250 

25 Tourkhola and multi village rural piped water 

supply Scheme for Block Dharampur Distt HP 

(SH:-White washing and painting of various storage 

tanks and improvement of Various conveyance 

main under JS Section Cholthara) 

110657 2220 One 
Month 

250 

26 Restoration of rain damaged to LWSS Rakhoh 

Cholthra Awah Devi and Tihra Area in Tehsil 

Dharampur Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Raising of PCC 
wall in back side of pump house) 

195808 3920 One 
Month 

250 

  

Terms and Conditions: 
1. The tenders received without earnest money will be rejected.  
2. The Contractor shall accompany his enlistment/renewal order/PAN Number and GST  

with his application or obtaining the tender documents.  
3. The tender form shall be issued to only those contractors who are found eligible.  
4. The Income tax GST and labour cess shall be deducted according to instructions from 

Govt. time to time. 
5. Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections if any will be published in the Website. 

   
Sd/- 

         Assistant Engineer  
Jal Shakti Sub Division, 
Tihra. 

                  
 NO.AE-JSV-SD-Tihra-Tender-NIT/2023-24:- 3539-76      Dated: -05/03/2024 
Copy to the following for information:-  

1. The Engineer-in-chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Jal Shakti Bhawan Tutikandi Shimla. 
2. The Chief Engineer Jal Shakti Vibhag (HZ) Hamirpur. 
3. The Superintending Engineers Jal Shakti Circle Dharampur. 
4. All the Executive Engineer working in Jal Shakti Vibhag in H.P. 
5. The Assistant Engineers Jal Shakti Sub Division Dharampur, Sandhole & mandap. 
6. All the Contractors/Firm. 
7. Notice Board.   

 
   
   
  Sd/- 

         Assistant Engineer  
Jal Shakti Sub Division, 
Tihra. 


